501981323 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin James Harvey	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aequus, LLC
Street Address:	827 N. Bedford
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13541485	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (316)263-5491

 Phone:
 316-263-6400

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Blinn
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 75144

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67275-0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert O. Blinn

Total Attachments: 2

source=W11040HarveyAssignment#page1.tif source=W11040HarveyAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0316 OP \$40 00 43544485

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

BUOYANCY COMPENSATION APPARATUS

The F	PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
(check one)			d States Patent and	
		Trademark Office.		
	×	a patent application for this invention, executed b	y the ASSIGNOR	
		concurrently with this assignment.	•	
		U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No.	filed	
			onal Application No.	
		filed on (U.S	. patent application Serial	
		No, if known).	•	
		filed on (U.S No, if known). U.S. Patent No, issued	·	
T) 1				
		NT RIGHTS also include all non-provisional, divis		
continuations	s and	extensions of the patent application identified above	e.	
The F	PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.		
,	×		e(s) shall have the right to	
	_	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or	· ·	
		for this invention.	<i>5</i> 1 11	
The	. 0016	ENIOD(S) referred to in this agreement is/one the in-	vantania) vuhaaa aianatuusia	
		SNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is/are the invalue of this Assignment.	ventor(s) whose signature(s	
appear(b) on	P-B-	- 01 uno 1 usoigimio		
		SNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
) AEQUUS, LLC		
(Address)		827 N. Bedford, Wichita, KS 67206		
The A	ASSIC	NEE is:		
(check one)		An Individual.		
,,		A Partnership.		
	X	•	ν)	
			"/	
	_	(
		SNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the A		
and valuable	consi	deration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ac	knowledged, hereby	

assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

c:/patents/misc/assignment-Aequus

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR TO

ASSIGNEE:

AEQUUS, LLC

INVENTION TITLE: BUOYANCY COMPENSATION APPARATUS

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringements; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provision, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize any attorneys and agents in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date to this document after it has been executed.

Benjamin James Harvey
Name of Inventor

Signature

tamy June/29/2012

c:/patents/misc/assignment-Acquus

PATENT REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 07/09/2012